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SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Spinaroo Commercial Private Limited) 

CIN: L74999WB2012PLC184812 
GSTIN: 19AARCS9032N1ZF 

Date: 11th November, 2025 
 
The Manager, 
BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400 001 
Scrip Code: 544392 
 
Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 11th November, 2025 in terms of Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with SEBI 
circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024. 
 
Dear Sir(s), 
 
This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held today have, inter-alia, 
approved the following: 
 
1. The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company along with Limited Review Report for half 

year ended 30th September, 2025. The said financial results along with the Limited Review Report issued 
by M/s. R. K. Banka & Co.., Statutory Auditors of the Company are enclosed. 

 
The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04.30 P.M. and concluded at 05:30 P.M. 
 
We request you to kindly take the same on records. 
 
Thanking You,  
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For Spinaroo Commercial Limited 
 
 
 
Megha Khanna 
Company Secretary 
 
Encl: As above 
 

MEGHA 
KHANNA

Digitally signed by MEGHA KHANNA 
DN: c=IN, o=PERSONAL, title=8460, 
2.5.4.20=8a703f28f230bb828f5262526eace94b
aed7c517044c565b6728237dc97797dd, 
postalCode=700059, st=West Bengal, 
serialNumber=158edd8aa282395e8545679ce5
8d5cfd2919d6fdfbf3ede6043cdb4e677a66be, 
cn=MEGHA KHANNA 
Date: 2025.11.11 17:44:36 +05'30'



INDIA 

To, 
The Board of Directors 

Spinaroo Commercial Limited 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT 

Sub: Limnited Review Report on the Half yearly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Half vear 
ended September 30, 2025. 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of SPINAROO 
COMMERCIAL LIMITED "the Company" for the half year ended September 30, 2025, being submitted by the 
Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with relevant Circulars issued by SEBI from time to time. 

2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the 
Companys Board of Directors, has been prepared accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("nd AS 347), 
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and 
other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the 
statements based on our review. 

Place: Kolkata 

R.K. BANKA & CO. 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review 
of Interim Financial Information" Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the 
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (1CAI). A review of interim financial information consists of 
making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, 
and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit 
conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 
2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all 
significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Chartered Accountants 

4. Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying 
Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the 
aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India�, has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

BANKA 

Date: ((-(|2025: 
UDIN: 50ss65yBMIKGV12%6 

Koa 

Karlered ccounes 

For R.K. Banka & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Firm's Registration No: 320314E 

CA Ratan Kumar Banka 

Proprietor 
Membership No: 055654 

21, Hemant Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Room No. 319, Kolkata-700001 " Tel : (033) 4604-2150 E-mall : caratankol@gmall.com / bankaratan@yahoo.com 



I Equity and Liabilities 

1 Shareholders' funds 

(EARLIER KNOWN AS: SPINAROO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED ) 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 

CIN: LZ4999WB2012PLC184812 

(a) Share capital 

1 

2 Non-current liabilities 

(b) Reserves and surplus 

3Current liabilities 

(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Long-term provisions 

(a) Short-term borrowings 
(b) Trade payables: 

II Assets 

(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and 
small enterprises; and 

Particulars 

(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 

(c) Other current liabilities 
enterprises and small enterprises. 

(d) Short-term provisions 

Non-current assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 

(i) Property, Plant and Equipment 
(ii) Intangible assets 

(b) Non-current investments 
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 
(d) Other non-current assets 

2 Current assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Trade receivables 
(c) Cash and cash equivalents 
(d) Short-term loans and advances 
(e) Other Current Assets 

For R. K. Banka & Co. 

SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED 

Chartered Accountants 

This is the Balance Sheet referred to in our report of even date. 

Firm Registration No. 320314E 

Proprietor 
CA Ratan Kumar Banka 

Membership No. 055654 

Place: Kolkata 
Date: |-|-2025 

BANKA 

UDIN- 2S055654BMIKGV |286 

K@rtered 

TOTAL 

& 

Arcoun 

TOTAL 

As at 30th September 2025 
(unaudited) 

699.40 
975.66 

0.10 
5.23 

666.41 

187.97 

9.47 

119.02 

40.94 

2,704.19 

171.52 

0.22 

195.86 

7.94 

11.48 

1,543.55 

615.96 

50.70 
30.52 
75.45 

2,704.19 

(Amount in Lakhs.) 

As at 31st March 2025 

(audited) 

For SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED 

Managing Director 
Aditya Todi 

DIN :01914193 

500.00 
246.75 

71.19 

5.17 

707.65 

126.38 

271.60 

63.03 
29.47 

2,021.23 

l61.88 
0.04 

42.69 

11.49 

11.48 

L,261.34 
384.28 

59.46 

8S.58 

2,021.23 



IV 

V. 

VIIL. 

Revenue from operations 

X 

Other income 

X1. 

Total Income (1+ I 

Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 

Changes in inventories of 
Finished goods 
Work-in-progress and 
Scrap 

Employee benefits expense 
Finance costs 

Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III - IV) 
VI. Exceptional items 

Other expenses 

Total expenses 

Depreciation and amortisation expense 

Extraordinary items 

X Profit before tax (VII- VII) 

Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V -VI) 

Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred tax 
(3) Earlier Year Tax 

Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X) 

Proprietor 

XIL. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations 
XII. Tax expense of discontinuing operations 

Particulars 

XIV. Profiy(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XI-XII) 
XV. Profit (Loss) for the period (X1 + XIV) 

XVI.arnings per equity share: 
(1) Basic 
(2) Diluted 

For R. K. Banka & Co. 

is is the Profit & Loss Account referred to in our report of even date. 

Chartered Accountants 

Place: Kolkata 

Firm Registration No. 320314E 

(EARLIER KNOWN AS: SPINAROO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED) 
STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025 

CA Ratan Kumar Banka 

Membership No. 055654 

UDIN- 25055 654BMI KGV 286 
Date: (-|-202S 

SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED 

CIN: L74999WB2012PLC184812 
Half Year ended 30th 

September 2025 
(unaudited) 

BANK� 

1,936 95 

1.937.53 

1,562.37 

147.78 

(82.51) 
6.36 
26.4 

15.50 
14.51 

187.71 

1.878.17 

59.36 

59.36 

59.36 

11.55 
3.56 

44.25 

44.25 

0.88 
0.88 

@rtered Ccounte 

Half Year ended 31st 

March 2025 

(unaudited) 

1,829 98 
2.13 

1,832.11 

1,526.13 

(145.71) 
103.66 

(5.43) 
25.40 
34.26 
14.21 

165.29 

1.717.79 

114.31 

114.31 

114.31 

29.27 
0.33 
2.36 

8235 

82.35 

1.65 

1.65 

Half Year ended 30th 
September 2024 

(audited) 

2.101.50 

2,101.50 

1,917.22 

(117.85) 
(38.38) 

8.36 
2657 

35.81 
1451 

172.65 

2018.89 

82.61 

82.61 

82.61 

21.07 
0 06 

61.48 

61.48 

23 

|23 

(Amount in Lakhs.) 
Yoar ended 31st March Year ended 31 st March 

2025 

(audited) 

Managing Director 

3,931.47 

Aditya Todi 
DIN :01914193 

2.13 

3.933.61 

3443.35 

(263 57T 

6528 
292 

51.97 
70.07 
28.72 

337 94 

3.736.68 

196.92 

196.92 

196.92 

50.34 
0.39 
236 

143.83 

143.83 

For SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED 

288 

2024 

(audited) 

4,083 68 
37 63 

4.121.31 

3425 50 
11.10 

1061 

(42.38) 
(0 59) 
4284 

73.24 
42.94 

372 02 

3,935.29 

186.02 

186.02 

186.02 

45.60 

0.37 
0.02 

140.04 

140.04 

2.80 
280 



Adjustments for 

ACash Flow from Operating Activities 
Net Profit Before Tax 

Depreciation and amortisation 
Provision for Gratuity 

Interest on Fixed Deposit 
Interest Paid on Term Loan 

Operating Profit before Working Capital changes 

Adjustment for Woking capital Changes: 

Direct Taxes paid 

Particulars 

Cash Generated from /(used in) Operations 

(EARLIER KNOWN AS: SPINARO0 COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED) 
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025 

CIN: LZ4999WB2012PLC184812 

Decrease / (Increase) in Short Term Loans & Advances 
Decrease/ (Increase) in Stock for Trade 
Decrease/ (Increase) in Trade Receivable 
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Current Assets 
Increase /(Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities 
Increase /(Decrease) in Short Term Borrowings 
Increase /(Decrease) in Short Term Provision 

Increase /(Decrease) in Trade payable 

Net Cash (Used in )/Generated by Operating Activities 

BCash Flows from Investing Activities 
(Increase)/Decrease in Non Current Investments 

Interest on Fixed Deposit 
Payment for Fixed Assets Purchases 

Increase in security deposit 

Net Cash (Used in)) Generated by Investing Activities 

CCash Flows from Financing Activities 
Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings 
Proceeds from Issue of Shares (Issued on premium) 

Repayment of Borrowings 
Interest paid on Term Loan 

Net Cash (Used in)) Generated by Financing Activities 

Date: 

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 

For R. K. Banka & Co. 

Chartered Accountants 

This is the Cash Flow Statement referred to in our report of even date 

SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED 

CA Ratan Kumar Banka 

Firm Registration No. 320314E 

Proprietor 
Membership No. 055654 

Place: Kolkata 
UDIN- 2s055654 BMIKGV I286 

(-||-202S 

As at 30th September 2025 
(unaudited) 

BANKA 

Ko 

ertered Aocounk 

59.36 

14.51 
0.06 

(0.58) 
15.50 
88.84 

58.05 

(282.21) 
(231.68) 

(76.45) 
55.99 

(41.24) 
11.47 

(200.53) 

(617.76) 

(11.55)| 

-629.31 

(153.17) 
0.58 

(24.33) 

(176.93) 

884.06 

(71.08) 
(15.50) 

797.48 

(8.76)| 
59.46 

50.70 

As at 30th September 2024 

(audited) 

82.61 

14.51 
1.33 

35.81 

134.27 

(48.31) 
(102.48) 
(158.65) 

(10.45) 
6.03 

224.44 

44.84 

44.84 

(1.62) 

(1.62) 

(14.80) 

(35.81) 

(50.61) 

(7.59) 
59.71 

52.12 

(Amount in Lakhs.) 

As at 31st March 2025 

(audited) 

For SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED 

Managing Director 
Aditya Todi 

DIN :01914193 

196 92 

28 72 
0.09 

(2.13) 
70 07 

293.67 

(845) 
(150 56) 

(8.77) 

(44.76) 
3759 
14.15 

13.32 

146.19 

(52.70) 

93.49 

(1.92) 
2.13 

(13.19) 
(0.20) 

(13.17) 

27.95 

(38.45) 
(70.07) 

(80.56)| 

(0.25) 
59.71 

59.46 


