SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED



(Formerly known as Spinaroo Commercial Private Limited)
CIN: L74999WB2012PLC184812
GSTIN: 19AARCS9032N1ZF

Date: 11th November, 2025

The Manager,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 544392

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 11th November, 2025 in terms of Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024.

Dear Sir(s),

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held today have, inter-alia, approved the following:

1. The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company along with Limited Review Report for half year ended 30th September, 2025. The said financial results along with the Limited Review Report issued by M/s. R. K. Banka & Co.., Statutory Auditors of the Company are enclosed.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04.30 P.M. and concluded at 05:30 P.M.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Spinaroo Commercial Limited



Digitally signed by MEGHA KHANNA
DN: c=IN, a=PERSONAI, title=8460,
2.5.4,20=80.73281/3203bb28/5262526eace94t
aed7c517044c565b6728237dc97797dd,
postalCode=700099, s:=West Bengal,
serialNumber=158edd8aa282395e8545679ec5
845.cfd2919d6fdfb73ede6043cdb4e677a66be,
cn=MEGHA KHANNA

Megha Khanna Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Website: www.spino.co.in|Email: enquiry@spino.co.in







LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors
Spinaroo Commercial Limited

Sub: Limited Review Report on the Half yearly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Half year ended September 30, 2025.

- 1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED "the Company" for the half year ended September 30, 2025, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with relevant Circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.
- 2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 347), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statements based on our review.
- 3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information" Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
- 4. Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

RANKA & COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

For R.K. Banka & Co. Chartered Accountants Firm's Registration No: 320314E

Ralan Banna

CA Ratan Kumar Banka Proprietor Membership No: 055654

Place: Kolkata Date: 11-11-2025

UDIN: 25055654BMTKGV1286

SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED

(EARLIER KNOWN AS: SPINAROO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

CIN: L74999WB2012PLC184812

(Amount in Lakhs.)

	Particulars	As at 30th September 2025 (unaudited)	As at 31st March 2025 (audited)
Ī	Equity and Liabilities		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share capital	699.40	500.00
	(b) Reserves and surplus	975.66	246.75
2	Non-current liabilities		
1	(a) Long-term borrowings	0.10	71.19
	(b) Long-term provisions	5.23	5.17
3	Current liabilities	,	
	(a) Short-term borrowings	666.41	707.65
	(b) Trade payables:-		
	(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and		
	small enterprises; and	187.97	126.38
	(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro		271.60
	enterprises and small enterprises.	9.47	
	(c) Other current liabilities	119.02	63.03
	(d) Short-term provisions	40.94	29.47
	TOTAL	2,704.19	2,021.23
п	Assets		
	Non-current assets		
1	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets		
	(i) Property, Plant and Equipment	171.52	161.88
	(ii) Intangible assets	0.22	0.04
	(b) Non-current investments	195.86	42.69
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	7.94	11.49
	(d) Other non-current assets	11.48	11.48
2	Current assets		
	(a) Inventories	1,543.55	1,261.34
	(b) Trade receivables	615.96	384.28
	(c) Cash and cash equivalents	50.70	59.46
	(d) Short-term loans and advances	30.52	88.58
	(e) Other Current Assets	75.45	-
	TOTAL	2,704.19	2,021.23

This is the Balance Sheet referred to in our report of even date.

Jered Acco

For R. K. Banka & Co. Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 320314E

CA Ratan Kumar Banka

Proprietor

Membership No. 055654

UDIN- 25055654BMIKGV1286

Place: Kolkata

Date: 11-11-2025

For SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Managing Director

Managing Directo Aditya Todi DIN :01914193

SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS: SPINAROO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED) STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

CIN: L74999WB2012PLC184812

	(Amount is					
	Particulars	Half Year ended 30th September 2025 (unaudited)	Half Year ended 31st March 2025 (unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th September 2024 (audited)	Year ended 31st March 2025 (audited)	Year ended 31st March 2024 (audited)
	Revenue from operations	1,936.95	1,829.98	2,101.50	3,931.47	4,083.68
1 11	Other income	0.58	2.13		2.13	37.63
111	Total Income (1 + II)	1,937.53	1,832.11	2,101.50	3,933.61	4,121.31
IV	Expenses: Cost of materials consumed	1,562.37	1,526.13	1,917.22	3,443.35	3,425.50
	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1,502.57	1,020.10		-	11.10
	Changes in inventories of					
	Finished goods	147.78	(145.71)	(117.85)	(263.57)	10.61
	Work-in-progress and	(82.51)	103.66	(38.38)	65.28	(42.38
	Scrap	6.36	(5.43)	8.36	2.92	(0.59 42.84
	Employee benefits expense	26.45	25.40	26.57	51.97 70.07	73.24
	Finance costs	15.50	34.26	35.81	28.72	42.94
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	14.51	14.21	14.51 172.65	337.94	372.02
	Other expenses	187.71	165.29	1/2.65	337.54	3/202
		1,878.17	1,717.79	2.018.89	3,736.68	3,935.29
	Total expenses	1,878.17	1,/1/./9	2,010105		
	- 41. 4 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 .	59.36	114.31	82.61	196.92	186.02
V.	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III - IV)	37.50			-	
VI.	Exceptional items Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI)	59.36	114.31	82.61	196.92	186.02
VII. VIII.	Extraordinary items				-	
VIII.	Extraordinary items					406.00
ıx	Profit before tax (VII- VIII)	59.36	114.31	82,61	196.92	186.02
x	Tax expense:	*			-17:0	
^	(1) Current tax	11.55	29.27	21.07	50.34	45.60
	(2) Deferred tax	3.56	0.33	0.06	0.39	0.33
	(3) Earlier Year Tax	-	2.36	-	2.36	0.00
	To the state of th	44.25	82.35	61.48	143.83	140.0
XI.	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	44.25			-	-
XII.	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations					1
XIII.	Tax expense of discontinuing operations Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)			-	-	-
XIV.	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	44.25	82.35	61.48	143.83	140.0
XV.	rroth (Loss) for the period (AL + AL +)					
XVI.	Earnings per equity share:			1.23	2.88	2.80
	(1) Basic	0.88	1.65 1.65	1.23	2.88	2.8
1	(2) Diluted	0.88	1.65	1.23	2.00	2.00

(2) Diluted

This is the Profit & Loss Account referred to in our report of even date.

For R. K. Banka & Co. Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 320314E

Proprietor

Membership No. 055654 UDIN- 25055 654 BMI KGTV 1286 Place: Kolkata

Date: 11-11-2025

BANKA J * A * L Charles Accord

For SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Anna

Managing Director Aditya Todi DIN:01914193

SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS: SPINAROO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED) STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

CIN: L74999WB2012PLC184812

(Amount in Lakhs.)

			(Amount in Lakiis.)
Particulars	As at 30th September 2025 (unaudited)	As at 30th September 2024 (audited)	As at 31st March 2025 (audited)
Cash Flow from Operating Activities			
Cash Flow from Operating Activities	59.36	82.61	196.92
Net Profit Before Tax	39.50		1
Adjustments for:	14.51	14.51	28.72
Depreciation and amortisation	0.06	1.33	0.09
Provision for Gratuity	(0.58)		(2.13)
Interest on Fixed Deposit	15.50	35.81	70.07
Interest Paid on Term Loan	88.84	134.27	293.67
Operating Profit before Working Capital changes	00.04		
Adjustment for Woking capital Changes:		,	(8.45)
Decrease/(Increase) in Short Term Loans & Advances	58.05	(48.31)	(150.56)
	(282.21)	(102.48)	, ,
Decrease/(Increase) in Stock for Trade	(231.68)	(150 (5)	(8.77)
Decrease/(Increase) in Trade Receivable	(76.45)		
Decrease/(Increase) in Other Current Assets	55.99	(10.45)	(44.76)
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities		6.03	37.59
Increase / (Decrease) in Short Term Borrowings	(41.24)		14.15
Increase / (Decrease) in Short Term Provision	11.47	224.44	13.32
Increase / (Decrease) in Trade payable	(200.53)	1	
increase / (Decrease) at 11445 p.s.		44,84	146.19
Cash Generated from/(used in) Operations	(617.76)	44.04	
Cash Generated Hom/(used in) operation		1 1	(52.70)
ni im i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	(11.55)	-	(22)
Direct Taxes paid		44.84	93.49
Net Cash (Used in) / Generated by Operating Activities	-629.31	44.84	7333
Net Cash (esea in // established		1	
B Cash Flows from Investing Activities			(1.92)
B Cash Flows from Investing Activities (Increase)/Decrease in Non Current Investments	(153.17)	1	2.13
Interest on Fixed Deposit	0.58		(13.19)
Payment for Fixed Assets Purchases	(24.33)	(1.0)	(0.20)
Payment for Fixed Assets I dictases	-	(1.62)	(0.20)
Increase in security deposit		(7.40)	(13.17)
Net Cash (Used in)/ Generated by Investing Activities	(176.93)	(1.62)	(15.17)
Net Cash (Used in)/ Generated by Investing Nett vites			
C Cash Flows from Financing Activities		(14.80)	27.95
C Cash Flows from Financing Activities Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings	*		2,,,,
Proceeds from Issue of Shares (Issued on premium)	884.06	•	(38.45)
Proceeds from Issue of States (Issued of Proceeds	(71.08)		, ,
Repayment of Borrowings	(15.50)	(35.81)	(70.07)
Interest paid on Term Loan			
Net Cash (Used in)/ Generated by Financing Activities	797.48	(50.61)	(80.56)
Net Cash (Used in)/ Generated by Financing Activities			
Cook and Cook Equivalents (A+R+C)	(8.76)		
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	59.46	59.71	59.71
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year			
and the state and of the year	50.70	52.12	59.46
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year This is the Cash Flow Statement referred to in our report of even date			

This is the Cash Flow Statement referred to in our report of even date

For R. K. Banka & Co. Chartered Accountants Firm Registration No. 320314E

Ratan B CA Ratan Kumar Banka

Proprietor

Membership No. 055654

UDIN- 2505654 BMIKGV 1286 Place: Kolkata

Date: 11-11-2025

BANKA A.

For SPINAROO COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Managing Director Aditya Todi DIN:01914193